Basket, Headlight, and Tiller Shroud

Invacare 400 Scooter

INvaACARE 300




Basket, Headlight, and Tiller Shroud
Invacare 400 Scooter

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1118432-NLA | NLA - Kit, Basket Mounting Hardware 1 1
2 Nut, Hex with Nylon Cap (1/4-20) 1 2
3 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 11/16 x 1/2") 1 2
4 NLA - Bracket, Basket Mounting, Black (Invacare 1 1
300 Scooter)
5 NLA - Pad, Foam 1 1
6 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/2") 1 2
7 B 1125364-NLA | NLA - Kit, Basket Mounting Hardware (Invacare 400 1 1
Scooter)
8 NLA - Pad, Foam 1 1
9 NLA - Bracket, Basket Mounting, Black (Invacare 1 1
400 Scooter)
10 NLA - Locknut (1/4-20) 1 2
11 Washer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/16") 1 2
12 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 5/8") 1 2
13 C 1120484 Basket, Front 1 1
14 D 1125359-NLA | NLA - Tiller Shroud and Headlight Assembly - 1 1
Candy Red Pearl
14 D 1125360-NLA | NLA - Tiller Shroud and Headlight Assembly - Deep 1 1
Blue Pearl
15 1119187-NLA | NLA - Headlight 1 1
16 1028769 Locknut (5/16-18) 1 1
17 1025704 Washer, Flat (5/16 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 1
18 1091870 Screw, Socket Button Head w/ Patch (1/4-20 x 3/4") 1 2
19 1125357-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Light Mounting, Black 1 1
20 1070412-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 2-1/4") 1 1
21 1124888-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Front Tiller - Candy Red Pearl 1 1
21 1124889-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Front Tiller - Deep Blue Pearl 1 1
22 1037610 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-5/8") 1 2
23 1125358-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Tiller Shroud Mounting with Inserts, 1 1
Black
24 1026099 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 11/16 x 1/2") 1 2
25 1025195 NLA - Locknut (1/4-20) 1 2
7930323-NLA | NLA - Package, Locknut (1/4-20) 25 1
26 1114279-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Tiller, Black - Rear 1 1
27 1114276 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#8-16 x 5/8") 1 4
NOTE: - Includes: Items 2-6.

- Includes: Items 8-12.
- The Basket is the same for the HMV300 and the HMV 400.
- Includes: Items 15-27.




